

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8758 of 2023

=====

MAHESHBHAI MULCHANDBHAI BUDHRANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HIRENKUMAR M NIYALCHANDANI(9959) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. DHAWAN JAISWAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 05/10/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicants seeks permission to withdraw the present application with a liberty to avail appropriate remedy available under the law.

Permission as prayed for, is granted.

Present application stands disposed of as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

BEENA SHAH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)